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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, West Virginia P. 0. Box 4158, Charlestan b, W. Va.
ADDRKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS
May 6) ; 19 58
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
- i County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

23° /S‘"

| gy
Well No 1041 B-2 f2° 35’ ) 543

ADDRESS Bamey ASbuW "B"

Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having-fu:-tit'le'thC!'EtU:‘(‘UT‘HS"‘thé"?:BEe‘x’n‘i?‘b%) under grant or lease dated 8-4-18

, madeby Charles Davis & Lena Puckett %

. i - -Ford Glass Co.
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey=-Owens ol s s Tth o

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

of October, 1948
Book__ 38 , page. ok

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P, O. Box )#158
Address STREET
Charleston L,

Well Operator

o . FOv . el 08/18/2023
» ,&‘ VWest Virginia
& %\® STATE

*Section 3™ E}H@_&B‘.’qnch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.,

] b %G\ WAY-1089 PerMIT NUMBER
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May 6, 1958

Mr. Ivan T. Henson, Inspector
0il & Gas Wells

331 Elaine Court

Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Henson:

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Company may be ready
to begin drilling Well No. 2 on Barney Asbury Farm,
Wayne County before permit is due to be issued., We
have given verbal permission for work to begin pending
formal permit.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm
cc Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department

P. O, Box 4158
Charleston, West Virginia

08/18/2023



Formation Color -Htél:if:r Top ) 4 Bottom glw(:g ?::‘tll& Remarks
Sand Dark Hard 1152 1162
Slate - Soft 1162 1165 -
Slate Dark Soft 11165 1170
Sand Dark _Hard 1170 1195
Slate Dark Med. 1195 1200
Slate Dark - Soft 1200 1204
Little Lime| - "Haxd 1204 1216
Little Lime| Dark "Hard 1216 1226 Water level 250' at 1pR26!
, ; ; : . SIM 1226 k Send IM 12P6
Big Lime White Hard 1226 1383
Grey Injun | Grey Med., 1383 1410
Slate Grey Med. 1410 1k21 SIM 1421 £ Sand IM 14PO
Sand Dark Hard 1421 1545
Slate | Dark Med. 1545 1563
Sand Dark Hard 1563 1567
Slate - Soft 1567 1569
Iime Shells| Dark Hard 1569 1574 6-19-58 Ran 7" casing ¢n shoe at 1573'T'
: set in 6 sfcks aguagel|and 25 sacks
cement. S
Casing frogze 3'8" off Bottam. Tried to
work casing when plug|was 200! off
: bottaom. udd not- work.
Shells Dork Hard 1574 1589 Gas Show 1584-1587 - -
=2 Water coming in at 12 gal. per hour.
Gas 1587 T.5 MCF
Dried up hgle.
6-27-58 Cdmented 2nd tiime by Hallibur-
ton with 15 bags cementl.
T7-1-58 Driled up hole. | 63 ft. cement
inside pipd.
Shells Dark Hard 1589 1590 T-2-58 Drillled out cenment.
Shells Dark Hard 1590 1592
Shells Dark Hard 1592 1597
Slate Dark . Med. 1597 1932
Shells Grey Hard 1932 1942
Shells Grey Hard 1942 1945
Slate Grey Med. 1945 1966
Shale Dark Med. 1966 1995 SIM 1995 = Sand IM 1995 .
Berea Grey Hard 1995 2003 Gas 1999, 36.7 MCF
Gas 2003, 93.
Slate Grey Soft 2003 2007
Shells Grey Hard 2007 2013 Test 2013 T9.
7-15-58 t well with| 100# Detonite
Total Depth 2013 from 1995 [to 2003 ft.
Tamped with 15' pea gr%vel.
Time bomb et for 2 hours.

Test before shot: T5 MCF
Drilled t out at 5 P.M.
Tests afteyr tamp out:

2-1/2 hrs| 97 MCF
8 e 90

12 . 86

ol - 85

37 S 81

7-17-58 Shot well with|800# Detonite
from 1995 tp 2003 ft.
Tamped with|27' pea grayel.
Time bomb s¢t for 2 hours.

Test before|shot: T9 MCF
Tamp drilled out at 6:30 P.M.
Tests:
3 hrs. 183 MCF
» " 137
28 " 129
30 " 131
e " 126
08/18/2023
Date August lll'g . 1958..__

APPROVED_ JWENS, LIQBEY"W/ IS GAS~ DEPARTMENT | goper

i TRERLL

A. H., Smith (Title) Geologist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION L4
Quadrangle Louisa
Permit NO._MQ_- WELL RECORD 0Oil or Gas Well ,Gas
(KIND)
Company. OWENS) LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT Casing and Used in Left in i
Address_ P+ O+ Box 4158, Charleston 4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm Barney Asbury "B" Acres 156 :
Location (waters) Size
Well No._2 (Serial No. 1041) Elev. 803.95 16 Kind of Packer
District Butler County. Wayne 13 ;
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Bamey ASbuIV 10 : Size of. :
Address wayne’ W, Va. 814 ;
Mineral rights are owned by Sgme 654 Depthisahe= - - -
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced 5"22'58 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 7-15=58 2 Perfibotbom. - .

Date Shot7‘ls & 7'17 From 1995 To 2003
with_ 100# & 800# Detonite

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Pexfsbotbtoma. .~ =

Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch . =
I Mo B Inch - \SING CEMENTED__ T s17E1573 No, Ft.6=19-58 Date
Volume Berea 128 M Ca.-Ft. i
Rock Pressure 560 s 5O nrs. 3 )
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_lLFEET_LINCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
' FEET INCHES FEET - . INCHES
WELL FRACTURED .
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Wateer;OQ,—Feetj5l'355’ Salt-Water
Formation .. Color Htét")dftor Top Bottom o?ﬂiv(:::r Depth Remarks
Clay Yellow Soft 0 4D
Sand Light Soft 15 30
Slate Light Soft 30 58
Red Rock Red Soft 58 65
Slate Light Sof't 65 135
Coal Dark Sof't 135 138
Slate Light Soft 138 196 :
Sand White Soft 196 310 Water at 250, 1 B.P.H.
: Water 292-80Q, 2 B.P.H} -
Slate Light Soft 310 339 ;
Sand White Soft 339 371 Ren 8-5/8"| caging on shoe at 351°
Water .351-855, 6 B.P.H}
Slate Light Soft 371 391
Sand | White Sof't 391 415 Water 410-415, hole £illing
Slate - | Dark Soft 415 - 430
Sand Light Sof't 430 4o
Sand, Bro. Dark Soft, kho 507
Slate Dark Soft 507 554
Sand Dark Med.. 554 STh
Sand Light Sof't, 574 9
Slate - Dark Soft 579 - 723
Salt Sand Light Med. T23 762
Slate Dark Soft 762 776
Salt Sand | Light Med., 776 807
Salt Send  |White Med. 807 840
Sand Light Med.. 840 978
Water Sand |White Med. 978 -1000
Sand - - 2000 1017
Send Light Med, 1017 1152 Water level 250' at 1056!

(over)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom - Wates Foand Remarks

08/18/2023

Date August l)-l, , 19 58
APPROVED. OWENS, LIBBEY-QWENS GAS DEPARTMENT o...
By é'

A. H. Smith [(Title) Geologist
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0G-10
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
feas OIL AND GAS DIVISION L4 A
Quadrangle
Permit No. Wa.y-1089 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
Company_ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT = ; :
AddrossE+ O- Box 1158, Charleston 4, W. Va. ot || Bie | W Packers
Farm___Berney Asbuxy Acres. 156
Location (waters) Size
Well No._ L (Serial No. 1041) Elev 16 Kind of Packer
District County 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 Size of.
Address 81
Mineral rights are owned by 654 Pepth-get o o=
Address. 53/16
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 2 Perf bottom_ .
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.hottom - 5 =
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch S gy
it i o Tnch - ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
oil Iibls., 1ut 9¢ hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Hgl;g_tor Top Bottom Silwff:, Depth Remarks
Continued from previous page:
7-19-58 Shut in at L4:35 P.M.
T7-21-58 Blew well at 1100 A.M.
Test in 11 hours: 133 MCF

tion Wall &

=
%
&

Final Open Flow:

Ran 3-1/2" tubing on "0jlwell" Combina-

Anchor Packer at 2,021 ft.

Berea 128 MCF
Shut-in at |6:00 P.M,

2l 820

Q<. //

N ad
228 D
ER T ‘;‘
Z O E ®

Wsaly 08/18/2023

(over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

M 87 /° et

COMPANY. ADDRESS; %M%%{

FARM M /f 7 DISTRICT W- COUNTY

Filling Material Used ﬁ"%/ % W W

X g R
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

D eglid Cllzs 600

-

/Zr
Drillers’ Names M M
Remarks:

M/ / 7/ 4 57/1 hereby certify I visited the above well on thi%
DATE

oisTR{gOWE B NIRIA S
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | smmu |
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth______ B Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_______

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom________

Qil

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No:. FT.— . Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

BATE

TR Wk ] B aon



State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Jines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

November 29, 1968

Mr. E. L. Lusher
Box 37-A

Lavalette

West Virginia 25535

IN RE: PERMIT WAY-1089-A
COMPANY ___ pilue Creek Gas Co.
FARM nqn

WELL NO. 2=8-10u1
DISTRICT Butlep

COUNTY Nayae:

Dear Sir:
Please make a final inspection of the Well described
above.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division
RLD/ff

08/18/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL.

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Pull 3" « 2023t

Set Bridge at 1993, Sealing Berea Sand

Rock 19931983
Cement 19831973
Clay 1973-1963
Cement 1963«1953
Pull 7" AT °
Bridge 1373, Sealing Big Lime
Rock 1373-1363 °
Clay 1363«1353
Cement 1353«1343
Bridge 760, Sealing Salt Sand
Roek 760=750
Clay 750-713
Cement [ - T3<703
Bridge 2RI %R TR 178168 Coal 135«138:
Cement RIEREX 168-115
Clay TRAXEBXERFXEEE 115 to surface

Erect monument in compliance with Rule 5,

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED
Gentlemen:

_ This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of yoyr
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours, BLUE CREEK GAS CO.

By: /ZW!:&Z %‘//W

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

4th day of_(mm_____, 19_6.8_,

DEPARTMLNT OF MINEQ)S/’] 8/2023

A= 1L 1 and Gas Di
By J/,/Lf ////b

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




Form 0OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Blue Creek Gas Company -
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
P, O, Box 6357 &

_Charleston, W, Va, 25302
Address Complete Address

September 27, 1968 °

Coal Owner - Date

WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Butler District

Address ,
Wayme M o County

Well No._ 2 (Serial Né, 10h41)

Barney Asbury

Lease or Property Owner

Wayne, wo _Va.

Barney Asbury "B®

Address Farm

Huntington
Inspector_ Mre E. L. TLusher, Box 37-A, Lavalette, W, Vai Telephone 325=686
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be présent at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is bemg mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date. P t: 5678 8:9\
,er_d k N
A\ N 7 Very truly yours, BLUE CREEK GAS CO.
/é’“? ,,,_‘\-)\'\g% 4 ‘é o T % .
= U/rﬁ“-\' o Byt bsile Vit
k?f‘; AL ;‘\\ & :);} Well Operator
\'.,.-.::) \ \_)'\ W G;/
NOTE: Upon ndonm n\?( any well drxlled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer lﬁg"l e?)ﬁ with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND

- “WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Ru
fegulations. 158/78%0023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same

shall expire and be of no further force or effect.
NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BOND WAY=1089g =P

Permit Number

AFFIDAV!T, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
MUST
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNPER Psﬂ"EE



2023' of 3" Pulled
Bridge set at 1993, sealing off Berea Sand

Rock 1993-1983
Cement 1983-1973
Clay 1973-1963
Cement ~ 1963-1953

500! of 7" Pulled
Bridge set at 1373, Sealing off Big Lime

Rock 1373-1363

Clay 1363-1353

Cement - 1353=1343 - ey -
Bridge 760, Sealing off Salt Sand
Rock T760=750

Clay 750=713

Cement 713=703

350" of 8 5/8" Pulled

Bridge 178=168 Coal 135-138
Cement 168=-115

Clay 115 to surface

Monument erected in compliance with Rule 5

08/18/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE., oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Blue Creek Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P, O, Box 6357, Charleston, W, Va, 25302

ADDRESS

COMPLETE ADDRESS

November 26 : 1948
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Barney Asbury Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER ~
__Wayne, W, Va, Well No._2 (Serial Wo, 10h1)
ADDRESS
Barney Asbury "B" Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING E, L, lusher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
__Kanawha

}ss:
Homer Groves and __Roger Meadows
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

County of __

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Blue Creek Gas Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

Ogtoher > 1948 , and that the well was plugged

was commenced on the 11th day of
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL BUeS USER CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND FS:L‘:D LECF :Gm
See Reverfle Side ki 2023 None
™ 500 107k
8 5/8" 350 None

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 22nd day of
ey , 19468 08/18/2023
And further deponents saith not. ) %““/ ‘/Q’a wle
Kegirioy Loal ez
Sworn to and subscribed before me this_26th __day of____Noveuber , 1048
Lol
My commission expires: Notary Public.

July 28, 1970

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,

Permit No. WAY=1089=4




ee-n STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No /[/ DT i L i 4 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
i ' LE
C Ry " P CATUBING © | DRILLING WELL PACKERS
CompanY; / \ AR ) { w5 JOL S
Size
Address
1< (" ) )2 16 Kind of Packer.
Farm N\ _ A Ol i) \LA a4 AHANh, 4 /-
y j : 13
Well No_r 2] L%/ 10 Size of
"8 . 1< ,/~,), -

District_s ki Ll County.// L 8

: 65 Depthset
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilli leted e Total depth..._
rilling complete otal dep " Peed, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom™...__.
. 1 '
Initial open flow—___________/10ths Water in___Inch Linsrs Ve Boxt. top
Perf. bottom__________

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in___Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: o ) T
BOND CANCELLED L

RETURNED X0 WE TN Ty = AN &
* O WELL OPERATOR ANDjOR PRINC} % A 2\

2 e
) ,\-;\
LZL12 /) 6f X 0SB R
7 &2_‘“__“ ;“: v 1 - J :7'—*
= AN ~3
- \-; Wa E."_Z';‘
£ n\\\bs ’\\\:
C oL Y nf;’i(

\We) <5:7V“\) / g /

j \ Ny ¥ = N & & g
M g W L o e e

R 2 ‘ *A‘l‘l S é»-;{'i&/ WIZQM»



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
B

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oisTriG} GG 2 kIS



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of MHines
®il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

December 17, 1968

‘Blue Creek Gas Company
P. 0. Box 6357
Charleston, W. Va. 25302

IN RE: Permit WAY-1089-P
Farm Barney Asbury "B"
l%e11l No. 2 (S-1041)
District Butler
County Waype

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the 'ell which is covered by the above
permit number has been relcased under your Blanket Bond.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas '/ells Division

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Address _é_'édzlc_‘itaﬁ_ﬁ_&ﬁ_-—-————
Farm _égzz_a_g}/ AJ‘A(J)"V
Tract_ &3 Acres_£S5& Lease No. 2303

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

Well (Farm) No. 2 ___Serial No. 04/
Elevation (Spirit Level) 803.95 FILE NO. = 023
42;:°[! ZE:" Z"

Ruadrangie /=2 W L2 + Denotes location of well on United States

County_men——Dlstrlct_Mﬁ_-—__ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
) ’ itude and longitude lines being represented

Eaginyst 77‘5';/00’”3}/ by border lines as shown.

Engineer's Registration No. 283 ‘

File N Drawing No = Denotes one inch spaces on border line

e No. "

Date May 6, /958 Scale /=500 V2o

of original tracing.

K.E 168 IMPERIAL 9353

TRACING CLOTH T.M





